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Wettkampfprotokoll 

Funktion Name Name 
Rennleitung JÄGER Werner JÄGER Werner 
Sprecher WOLF Hannes WOLF Hannes 
Rennbüro / Protokoll SCHINNERL Alexandra SCHINNERL Alexandra 
Rennbüro / Finanzen FEICHTNER Brigitte FEICHTNER Brigitte 
Schiedsrichter HAGER Peter HAGER Peter 
Schiedsrichter Ass DELLA PIETRA Edi DELLA PIETRA Edi 
Schiedsrichter Ass FEICHTNER Brigitte FEICHTNER Brigitte 

Starter FEICHTNER Gerhard FEICHTNER Gerhard 
Starter Ass. * JÄGER Werner 

Elektr. Zeitnehmung BACHMANN Uli BACHMANN Uli 
Elektr. Zeitnehmung LOSS Josef LOSS Josef 
Elektr. Zeitnehmung SCHINNERL Herbert SCHINNERL Herbert 

Handzeitnehmung LAIMGRUBER Roswitha LAIMGRUBER Roswitha 
Handzeitnehmung LUDESCHER Sven HEIDEGGER Doris 
Handzeitnehmung STADLMAIR Eva STADLMAIR Eva 
Handzeitnehmung HOLZÄPFEL Christian HOLZÄPFEL Christian 

Zielrichter ODOR Christian ODOR Christian 
Rundenzähler GSCHWENTNER Martin GSCHWENTNER Martin 

Kurvenrichter VAN der VORN Petra VAN der VORN Petra 
Kurvenrichter TURANOVIC Aneta TURANOVIC Aneta 
Kurvenrichter ODOR Max 

Vorstart ODOR Britta ODOR Britta 
Vorstart GSCHWENTNER Barbara GSCHWENTNER Barbara 

Wechselrichter ROKIT A Jurek ROKITA Jurek 
Wechselrichter 

Medizinische Versorgung GSCHWENTNER Martin GSCHWENTNER Martin 

Verpflegung, 
Vorbereitung/Einkauf HOLZÄPFEL Christian HOLZÄPFEL Chirstian 
Verpflegung, Buffet HÄUSLER Natascha GERBER Tina 
Verpflegung, Buffet ZIMMERLING Evelyn BRUGGER Julia 



ÖM Allround und Einzelstrecken, 16.12.2017 to 17.12.2017, Innsbruck 
400m track Open air 

Austrian Speed Skating Association 

Competitors participant LADIES 
St. No. Name Club 

1 MOLNAR Anna USC 
2 FEICHTNER Viola USC 
3 SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 
4 HÄUSLER Sara Sophie USC 
5 HÄUSLER Lisa-Marie USC 
6 GERBER Sofia USC 
7 BRUGGER Rabea USC 
8 BRUGGER Marie USC 
9 BRUGGER Lola USC 
10 MÜLLER Hanna MNV 

Competitors participant MEN 
St. No. Name Club 

20 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 
21 HAGER Armin USC 
22 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 
23 ODOR Gabriel USC 
24 ROOT Floris USC 
25 KEUSCH Michael TWN 
26 GROZEA Claudiu ROM 
27 GASTEIGER Simon USC 
28 DICESARE Matteo USC 
29 ZIMMERLING Julian USC 
30 FEICHTER Elias MNV 
31 STADLHOFER Leon MNV 
32 MÜLLER Moritz MNV 
33 REGITTNIG Roman MNV 
34 NOCKER Adrian USC 
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ÖM Allround und Einzelstrecken, 16.12.2017 to 17.12.2017, Innsbruck 

Ladies Overall 

1 3 SCHINNERL Viktoria 
2 2 FEICHTNER Viola 
3 MOLNAR Anna 

400m track Open air 
Austrian Speed Skating Association 

Ranking after 2 Distance 

500 M 3000 M Points Diff. 

USC 43,53 (1) 4:39,63 (2) 90,135 
USC 45,23 (2) 4:36,48 (1) 91,310 1,175 
USC 46,08 (3) 4:58,33 (3) 95,801 5,666 

Ladies Junior C Ranking after 2 Distance 

500 M 1000 M Points Diff. 

1 10 MÜLLER Hanna MNV 50,60 (1) 1:45,67 (1) 103,435 

I Ladies Junior D Ranking after 2 Distance 

300M 500 M Points Diff. 

1 9 BRUGGER Lola USC 33,32 (1) 54,06 (1) 109,593 

I Ladies Junior F Ranking after 2 Distance 

100 M 300 M Points Diff. 

1 7 BRUGGER Rabea USC 14,31 (1) 37,67 (1) 134,333 

2 8 BRUGGER Marie USC 15,16 (2) 44,88 (2) 150,600 16,267 

3 6 GERBER Sofia USC 18,25 (3) 46,84 (3) 169,316 34,983 

I Men Overall Ranking after 2 Distance 

500 M 5000 M Points Diff. 

1 22 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 39,03 (3) 6:41,70 (1) 79,200 

2 23 ODOR Gabriel USC 38,18 (2) 7:01,95 (2) 80,375 1,175 

3 24 ROOT Floris USC 38,15 (1) 7:18,27 (4) 81,977 2,777 

4 21 HAGER Armin USC 39,12 (4) 7:14,91 (3) 82,611 3,411 

5 20 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 40,29 (5) 8:17,10 (5) 90,000 10,800 

6 25 KEUSCH Michael TWN 50,24 (6) 9:10,92 (6) 105,332 26,132 

I Men Junior C Ranking after 2 Distance 

500 M 1000 M Points Diff. 

1 30 FEICHTER Elias MNV 49,37 (1) 1 :41,46 (1) 100,100 

I Men Junior D Ranking after 2 Distance 

300 M 500 M Points Diff. 

1 32 MÜLLER Moritz MNV 32,84 (1) 53,57 (1) 108,303 
2 33 REGITTNIG Roman MNV 36,67 (2) 1 :02,71 (2) 123,826 15,523 

3 29 ZIMMERLING Julian USC 37,33 (3) 1 :06,22 (3) 128,436 20,133 

4 28 DICESARE Matteo USC 44,10 (4) 1 :10,91 (4) 144,410 36,107 
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ÖM Allround und Einzelstrecken, 16.12.2017 to 17.12.2017, Innsbruck 
400m track Open air 

Austrian Speed Skating Association 

Ladies Overall Ranking after 3 Distance 

500 M 3000 M 1500 M Points Diff. 
1 3 SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 43,53 (1) 4:39,63 (2) 2:20,56 (2) 136,988 
2 2 FEICHTNER Viola USC 45,23 (2) 4:36,48 (1) 2:19,49 (1) 137,806 0,818 
3 1 MOLNAR Anna USC 46,08 (3) 4:58,33 (3) 2:34,02 (3) 147,141 10,153 

Ladies Junior C Ranking after 3 Distance 

500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff. 
1 10 MÜLLER Hanna MNV 50,60 (1) 1:45,67 (1) 51,97 (1) 155,405 

Ladies Junior D Ranking after 3 Distance 

300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff. 
1 9 BRUGGER Lola USC 33,32 (1) 54,06 (1) 35,35 (1) 168,509 

I Ladies Junior F Ranking after 3 Distance 

100 M 300 M 100 M Points Diff. 
1 7 BRUGGER Rabea USC 14,31 (1) 37,67 (1) 14,89 (1) 208,783 
2 8 BRUGGER Marie USC 15,16 (2) 44,88 (2) 14,98 (2) 225,500 16,717 
3 6 GERBER Sofia USC 18,25 (3) 46,84 (3) 18,03 (3) 259,466 50,683 

I Men Overall Ranking after 3 Distance 

500 M 5000 M 1500 M Points Diff. 
1 22 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 39,03 (3) 6:41,70 (1) 1:59,25 (1) 118,950 
2 23 ODOR Gabriel USC 38,18 (2) 7:01,95 (2) 2:06,09 (3) 122,405 3,455 
3 24 ROOT Floris USC 38,15 (1) 7:18,27 (4) 2:01,75 (2) 122,560 3,610 
4 21 HAGER Armin USC 39,12 (4) 7:14,91 (3) 2:07,71 (4) 125,181 6,231 
5 20 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 40,29 (5) 8:17,10 (5) 2:20,47 (5) 136,823 17,873 
6 25 KEUSCH Michael TWN 50,24 (6) 9:10,92 (6) 2:44,19 (7) 160,062 41,112 

26 GROZEA Claudiu ROM DNS DNS 2:35,65 (6) 

34 NOCKER Adrian USC DNS DNS 2:45,26 (8) 

I Men Junior C Ranking after 3 Distance 

500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff. 
1 30 FEICHTER Elias MNV 49,37 (1) 1:41,46 (1) 51,20 (1) 151,300 

I Men Junior D Ranking after 3 Distance 

300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff. 
1 32 MÜLLER Moritz MNV 32,84 (1) 53,57 (1) 33,98 (1) 164,936 
2 33 REGITTNIG Roman MNV 36,67 (2) 1 :02,71 (2) 37,46 (2) 186,259 21,323 
3 29 ZIMMERLING Julian USC 37,33 (3) 1 :06,22 (3) 40,79 (3) 196,419 31,483 
4 28 DICESARE Matteo USC 44,10 (4) 1 :10,91 (4) 45,21 (4) 219,760 54,824 

I Men Junior F Ranking after 3 Distance 

100 M 300 M 100 M Points Diff. 
27 GASTEIGER Simon USC DNS DNS 21,93 (1) 
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ÖM Allround und Einzelstrecken, 16.12.2017 to 17.12.2017, Innsbruck 
400m track Open air 

Austrian Speed Skating Association 

Ladies Overall Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

500 M 3000 M 1500 M 5000 M Points Diff. 

1 FEICHTNER Viola USC 45,23 (2) 4:36,48 (1) 2:19,49 (1) 8:25,54 (1) 188,360 

2 SCHINNERL Viktoria USC 43,53 (1) 4:39,63 (2) 2:20,56 (2) 8:35,98 (2) 188,586 0,226 

3 MOLNAR Anna USC 46,08 (3) 4:58,33 (3) 2:34,02 (3) 9:06,10 (3) 201,751 13,391 

Ladies Junior C Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

500 M 1000 M 500M 1500 M Points Diff. 

1 MÜLLER Hanna MNV 50,60 (1) 1:45,67 (1) 51,97 (1) 2:52,14 (1) 212,785 

Ladies Junior D Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

300 M 500 M 300 M 500 M Points Diff. 

1 BRUGGER Lola USC 33,32 (1) 54,06 (1) 35,35 (1) 58,09 (1) 226,599 

Ladies Junior F Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

100 M 300 M 100 M 300 M Points Diff. 

1 BRUGGER Rabea USC 14,31 (1) 37,67 (1) 14,89 (1) 37,61 (1) 271,466 

2 BRUGGER Marie USC 15,16 (2) 44,88 (2) 14,98 (2) 38,41 (2) 289,516 18,050 

3 GERBER Sofia USC 18,25 (3) 46,84 (3) 18,03 (3) 50,16 (3) 343,066 71,600 

Men Overall Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

500 M 5000 M 1500 M 10000 M Points Diff. 

1 HEIDEGGER Linus USC 39,03 (3) 6:41,70 (1) 1 :59,25 (1) 15:26,28 (1) 165,264 
2 ODOR Gabriel USC 38,18 (2) 7:01,95 (2) 2:06,09 (3) 16:14,41 (3) 171,125 5,861 

3 ROOT Floris USC 38,15 (1) 7:18,27 (4) 2:01,75 (2) 16:36,94 (4) 172,407 7,143 

4 HAGER Armin USC 39,12 (4) 7:14,91 (3) 2:07,71 (4) 16:03,47 (2) 173,354 8,090 
5 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz USC 40,29 (5) 8:17,10 (5) 2:20,47 (5) 19: 19,39 (5) 194,792 29,528 

6 KEUSCH Michael TWN 50,24 (6) 9:10,92 (6) 2:44,19 (7) 21 :08,00 (7) 223,462 58,198 

NOCKER Adrian USC DNS DNS 2:45,26 (8) 
GROZEA Claudiu ROM DNS DNS 2:35,65 (6) 19:23,24 (6) 

Men Junior C Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1500 M Points Diff. 

1 FEICHTER Elias MNV 49,37 (1) 1:41,46 (1) 51,20 (1) 2:44,50 (1) 206,133 

Men Junior D Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

300 M 500 M 300 M 500 M Points Diff. 

1 ZIMMERLING Julian USC 37,33 (3) 1 :06,22 (3) 40,79 (3) 15,02 (1) 211,439 
2 MÜLLER Moritz MNV 32,84 (1) 53,57 (1) 33,98 (1) 55,86 (2) 220,796 9,357 
3 REGITTNIG Roman MNV 36,67 (2) 1 :02,71 (2) 37,46 (2) 1 :03,06 (3) 249,319 37,880 
4 DICESARE Matteo USC 44,10 (4) 1:10,91 (4) 45,21 (4) 1:17,99 (4) 297,750 86,311 

Men Junior F Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

100 M 300 M 100 M 300 M Points Diff. 

GASTEIGER Simon USC DNS DNS 21,93 (1) 1 :04,01 (1) 
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